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Q.1. What is India’s rank in the Global Hunger Index (GHI) in 2022? 

 A) 110 B) 103 

 C) 107 D) 102 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ India has been ranked 107 out of 121 countries in the Global Hunger Index 2022 with its child-wasting 

rate at 19.3 percent, being the highest in the world.  

✓ The Global Hunger Index is a tool for comprehensively measuring and tracking hunger at global, 

regional, and national levels.  

✓ With a score of 29.1, the level of hunger in India has been labeled ‘serious 

✓ India has been ranked 107th out of 121 countries in the Global Hunger Index (GHI) 2022. 

✓ With an overall score of 29.1 (see table below to understand the measurement), the level of hunger in 

India has been categorized as “serious”. 

✓ Belarus, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Chile, China and Croatia are the top five countries in GHI 2022. 

✓ Chad, Democratic Republic of Congo, Madagascar, Central African Republic and Yemen are the 

countries ranked at the bottom of the index. 

✓ India and Neighboring Countries : Among the South Asian countries, India (107) is ranked below Sri 

Lanka (64), Nepal (81), Bangladesh (84), and Pakistan (99). 

✓ India was ranked 101st out of 116 countries in the GHI 2021 and 94th out of 107 assessed countries in 

2020. 

✓ India has fared poorer than its neighbours Pakistan (99th), Nepal (81st) and Bangladesh (84th). 

✓ Pakistan (26.1), Nepal (19.1), Bangladesh (19.6), and Sri Lanka (13.6) have secured a relatively better 

rank than India. 

✓ Afghanistan (109) is the only country in South Asia that performs worse than India on the index. 

✓ The GHI that tracks and measures hunger across the world says that malnutrition among children under 

five years in India is very high. 

✓ With 35.5 percent of children below five years stunted (low height for age), India, Pakistan, and 

Afghanistan are among the worst-performing countries. 
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✓ India is off-track regarding the progress needed to achieve the Sustainable Development Goal of “Zero 

Hunger” (Goal 2) by 2030. 

✓ The index calculates the hunger levels and malnutrition across the world. 

✓ Published by: Concern Worldwide and Welthungerh ilfe 

✓ GHI scores are based on the values of four component indicators: 

✓ Undernourishment 

✓ Child stunting 

✓ Child wasting 

✓ Child mortality 

✓ The GHI is an annual report and each set of GHI scores uses data from a 5-year period. The 2022 GHI 

scores are calculated using data from 2017 through 2021 

Q.2. What is India's score in the 'Global Hunger Index 2022 report' prepared by 'Welthungerlife' 

and 'Concern Worldwide'? 

 A) 27.5 B) 31.5 

 C) 35.5 D) 29.1 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ India has a score of 29.1 which places it under ‘serious’ category 

Q.3. Which of the following is/are the indicators used by IFPRI to compute the Global Hunger 

Index Report? 

 1. Undernourishment 

 2. Child Stunting  

 3. Child mortality 

 4. Child Wasting 

 Select the correct answer using the code given below. 

 A) 1 only B) 2 and 3 only 

 C) 1, 2, 3 and 4 D) 1 and 4 only 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ According to report 2022 India’s Performance in the Four Indicators. 
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✓ Child Wasting : India’s child wasting rate (low weight for height), at 19.3%, is worse than the levels 

recorded in 2014 (15.1%) and even 2000 (17.15%). 

✓ It is the highest for any country in the world and drives up the region’s average owing to India’s large 

population. 

✓ Undernourishment : Prevalence of undernourishment has also risen in the country from 14.6% in 

2018-2020 to 16.3% in 2019-2021. 

✓ It implies that 224.3 million people in India (out of 828 million globally) are considered undernourished 

✓ Child stunting : (low height for age) has declined from 38.7% to 35.5% between 2014 and 2022. 

✓ Child mortality (mortality rate under the age of five) has dropped from 4.6% to 3.3% in the same 

comparative period. 

Q.4. Global Hunger Index is released by which institutes 

 1. UNICEF 

 2. World Bank 

 3. Wealth Hunger Life 

 4. Consern-Worldwide 

 Select the correct answer using the code given below– 

 A) 1 and 2 B) 2 and 3 

 C) 3 and 4 D) 1, 2 and 3 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ The GHI is prepared by European NGOs of Concern Worldwide and Welthungerhilfe. 

✓ The GHI is an annual report and each set of GHI scores uses data from a 5-year period. The 2022 GHI 

scores are calculated using data from 2017 through 2021. 

Q.5. Which country is set to host the 90th Interpol General Assembly? 

 A) Turkey B) India 

 C) China D) Vietnam 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ India is all set to host the 90th General Assembly of the International Criminal Police Organisation, 

Interpol from October 18 to October 21, 2022, in New Delhi.  
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✓ The General Assembly is INTERPOL’s supreme governing body, comprising representatives from each 

of the 195 member countries.  

✓ India is one of the oldest members of INTERPOL and joined the organization in 1949. 

✓ International Criminal Police Organization (INTERPOL) 

✓ Headquarters : Lyon, France 

✓ President : Ahmed Nasser Al Raisi (UAE) 

✓ Secretary General : Jurgen Stock ( Germany) 

✓ Total Member : 195 

✓ Main function of INTERPOL Red Notice - To seek the location and arrest of wanted persons wanted for 

prosecution or to serve a sentence 

Q.6. Government of India has launched MBBS Course books in which language for the very first 

time? 

 A) Tamil B) Hindi 

 C) Bhojpuri D) Punjabi 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Union Minister Amit Shah launched MBBS Course Books in Hindi for the first time in India in Bhopal, 

Madhya Pradesh.  

✓ The Union Minister also informed that medical education is starting in Hindi and soon engineering 

studies will also start in Hindi.  

✓ He added that PM Modi has taken a very historic decision in the new education policy by giving 

importance to the mother tongue of the child. 

Q.7. Which company has developed India’s first aluminum freight train rake? 

 A) NALCO B) Vedanta Limited 

 C) Jindal Aluminum D) Hindalco 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Union Minister for Railways Ashwini Vaishnaw inaugurated India’s first aluminum freight rake at 

Bhubaneshwar Railway Station in Odisha.  

✓ The country’s first all-aluminum freight rail rakes have been developed by Hindalco with an aim to 

modernize freight transportation and to reduce carbon footprint because of lower consumption of fuel.  
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✓ As per the Union Minister, a single rake can reduce 14,500 tonnes carbon dioxide emissions during its 

lifetime. 

Q.8. Union MoS for Electronics & Information Technology Rajeev Chandrasekhar has flagged off 

the first SemiconIndia Future Design roadshow in which state? 

 A) Gujarat B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Telangana D) Maharashtra 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Union MoS for Electronics & Information Technology Rajeev Chandrasekhar has flagged off the first 

SemiconIndia Future Design roadshow in Gujarat. 

✓ The roadshow has been launched as part of the efforts to give a boost to the semiconductor design 

industry in India. 

✓ The minister also launched the ISRO-tested and qualified NavIC Receiver Chipsets at the event. 

Q.9. The DefExpo-2022 is scheduled to be held in Gandhinagar, Gujarat. The biennial defence 

exhibition is which edition of the premier event? 

 A) 14th B) 12th 

 C) 10th D) 15th 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India’s flagship defence exhibition ‘DefExpo-2022’, is scheduled to be held in Gandhinagar, Gujarat 

from October 18 to 22, 2022. 

✓ DefExpo 2022 is the 12th edition of prestigious biennial defence exhibition. 

✓ The five-day event will be comprising of three business days and two public days. 

✓ The theme 2022 DefExpo is ‘Path to Pride’. 

✓ The event will include live demonstrations at Sabarmati River Front to showcase the equipment and 

skill set of the armed forces, DPSUs (defence public sector units) and industry. 

✓ DefExpo 2022 will focus on the vision of Prime Minister Narendra Modi to achieve self-reliance in 

defence and export of USD 5 billion by 2025. 

✓ It must be remembered that DefExpo 2022 was earlier proposed to be held between March 10 and 14, 

2022 in Gandhinagar, however, the defence ministry had postponed the event due to logistics problem 

being face by participants. 
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Q.10. 12th DefExpo to be held in Gandhinagar, Gujarat between October 18-22, 2022. What is the 

theme of Def Expo 2022? 

 A) Path to Pride B) Always to pride 

 C) Gateway to Pride D) Nations to Pride 

  Answer : A   .   

Q.11. PM Modi has laid the foundation stone of projects worth around Rs 15,670 crore in which 

state recently? 

 A) Maharashtra B) Kerala 

 C) Gujarat D) Madhya Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has laid the foundation stone of projects worth around 15,670 crore 

rupees in Gujarat. 

✓ He lay the foundation stone of various development projects worth around 3,580 crore rupees in 

Junagadh. In the first phase of this project, a total highway length of over 270 Kilometre will be covered 

across 13 districts. 

✓ Modi also dedicated and laid the foundation stone of projects worth around 5,860 crore rupees in Rajkot. 

Q.12. IT services major Infosys president Ravi Kumar S has resigned from his post.Who is the 

CEO of Infosys 2022? 

 A) Salil Parekh B) C Vijayakumar 

 C) Dara Khosrowshahi D) Pravin Kumar Purwar 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ IT services major Infosys president Ravi Kumar S has resigned from his post. 

✓ Ravi, as president of the company, led the Infosys Global Services Organization across all industry 

segments. 

✓ He was appointed as the Infosys president in 2016. 

✓ Infosys is the 2nd-largest Indian IT company after TCS. 

✓ INFOSYS 

✓ Founded : 1981 

✓ Headquarters : Bangalore, Karnataka 
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✓ Chairman : Nandan Nilekani 

✓ MD & CEO : Salil Parekh 

Q.13. Who has inaugurated the PM Kisan Samman Sammelan 2022 at Indian Agricultural 

Research Institute in New Delhi? 

 A) Narendra Modi B) Amit Shah 

 C) Draupadi Murmu D) Rajnath Singh 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has inaugurated the PM Kisan Samman Sammelan 2022 at Indian 

Agricultural Research Institute in New Delhi. 

✓ More than 13 thousand farmers from across the country and around one thousand five hundred Agri 

Startups participated in the conference. 

✓ The Prime Minister also released the 12th installment amount of 16 thousand crore rupees under the 

Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi through Direct Benefit Transfer. 

Q.14. PM Modi has dedicated how many Digital Banking Units (DBUs) to the nation through video 

conferencing? 

 A) 25 B) 50 

 C) 75 D) 100 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has dedicated 75 Digital Banking Units (DBUs) to the nation through 

video conferencing. 

✓ DBUs have been set up with the objective to ensure that the benefits of digital banking reach every 

nook and corner of the country. 

✓ It will provide a variety of digital banking facilities to people. These are opening of savings account, 

balance check, print a passbook, transfer of funds, investing in fixed deposits, loan applications, 

applying for credit and debit cards, pay taxes and bills. 

Q.15. Who has laid the Foundation stone for the new terminal building of Rajmata Vijayaraje 

Scindia airport in Gwalior Madhya Pradesh? 

 A) Mangubhai Patel B) Shivraj Singh Chouhan 

 C) Narendra Modi D) Amit Shah 
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  Answer : D    .   

✓ Union Home Minister Amit Shah laid the Foundation stone for the new terminal building of Rajmata 

Vijayaraje Scindia airport in Gwalior Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ This new terminal will be constructed at a cost of 446 crore rupees. 

✓ Amit Shah also laid the foundation stone and inaugurated Jal Jeevan Mission projects worth Rs 43,000 

crores for 3,143 villages. 

✓ The Union Home Minister also handed over 256 urban and 1 thousand 202 rural houses under the 

Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana to the beneficiaries. 

Q.16. Who has inaugurated ‘Gatha Swaraj ki’ gallery in Gwalior’s famous HH Maharaja Jiwajirao 

Scindia museum? 

 A) Amit Shah B) Narendra Modi 

 C) Piyush Goyal D) Draupadi Murmu 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Union Home Minister Amit Shah has inaugurated ‘Gatha Swaraj ki’ gallery in Gwalior’s famous HH 

Maharaja Jiwajirao Scindia museum. 

✓ He dedicated gallery to the glorious history of the Marathas in the freedom struggle. 

✓ This museum was built by the late Rajmata Vijayaraje Scindia in memory of her husband Maharaja 

Jivaji Rao Scindia. 

Q.17. Who has released a book titled ‘Pandemic Disruptions and Odisha’s Lessons in 

Governance’? 

 A) Ganeshi Lal B) Naveen Patnaik 

 C) Smriti Irani D) Narendra Modi 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Odisha CM, Naveen Patnaik has released a book titled ‘Pandemic Disruptions and Odisha’s Lessons 

in Governance’. 

✓ This book was written by Rajya Sabha MP, Amar Patnaik. 

✓ This book is a culmination of the various essays on pertinent contemporary issues that emerged in India 

during the pandemic years of 2020-21 and 2021-2022. 

✓ The book also highlights the achievements of Odisha’s 5-T framework of governance. 
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✓ 5-T: Teamwork, technology, transparency, transformation and time limit. 

Q.18. When is the International Day for the Eradication of Poverty observed? 

 A) October 15 B) October 12 

 C) October 17 D) October 18 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ International Day for the Eradication of Poverty is observed every year on October 17 to initiate 

conversation and raise awareness about the issue of poverty which impacts human life all over the 

world.  

✓ The day also honors the courage of people who are living in poverty and fighting in their day-to-day life.  

✓ The theme of International for the Eradication of Poverty in 2022 is 'Dignity for All in Practice'. 

Q.19. World Trauma Day is observed every year on which day? 

 A) 17 October  B) 18 October 

 C) 16 October D) 15 October 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ World Trauma Day is observed every year on 17 October. 

✓ To prevent the increasing rate of accidents and injuries causing death and disability across the world. 

✓ The day was created in New Delhi, India, in 2011. 

✓ Trauma means “any injury caused to the body”. 

✓ Every year, about 5 million people die from injuries across the world. In India alone, it is estimated that 

one million people die and 20 million are hospitalized every year due to injuries. 
 

 

 

Q.1. The substandard asset are those which has remained NPA for a period of less than or equal 

to____ 

 A) 3 months B) 6 months 

 C) 9 months D) 12 months 

  Answer : D   .     
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Q.2. Per capita income (PCI) can be determined by: 

 A) National Income + Total Population of the Country 

 B) National Income X Total Population of the Country 

 C) National Income / Total Population of the Country 

 D) National Income – Total Population of the Country 

  Answer : C   .     

Q.3. Who regulates Prepaid Payment Instruments in India? 

 A) Scheduled Commercial Banks 

 B) SEBI 

 C) National Payments Corporation of India 

 D) Reserve Bank of India 

  Answer : D    . 

Q.4. Which of the following is used to determine the Dearness Allowance of employees in India? 

 A) National Income B) Consumer Price Index 

 C) Per Capita Income D) Standard of Living 

  Answer : B   .  

Q.5. The Liberalised Remittance Scheme was introduced by the RBI in which year? 

 A) 2005 B) 2000 

 C) 2010 D) 2016 

  Answer : A    . 

Q.6. The Economic Survey in India is published every year by which body? 

 A) Ministry of Commerce B) NITI Aayog 

 C) RBI D) Ministry of Finance 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ The Department of Economic Affairs, Finance Ministry of India presents the Economic Survey in the 

parliament every year, just before the Union Budget.It is prepared under the guidance of the Chief 

Economic Adviser, Finance Ministry. 
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Q.7. Who is the Chairman of the Fifteenth Finance Commission of India? 

 A) A. N. Jha B) N.K. Singh 

 C) Ramesh Chand D) Ashok Lahiri 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.8. LRS enables an Indian citizen to send money abroad. What does it stands for? 

 A) Liberalised Remittance Scheme B) Liquidity Remittance Scheme 

 C) Limited Remittance Scheme D) Littoral Remittance Scheme 

  Answer : A   . 

Q.9. The branches of selected banks authorized by the RBI to stock rupee notes and coins for 

the circulation in the economy is known as____  

 A) Blue Chip B) Front Office 

 C) Currency Chest D) Holding Company 

  Answer : C   .  

✓ Currency Chest is a bank branch authorised by RBI to hold the money for distribution of money to other 

bank branches. It acts as an extended arm of RBI for the circulation of currency in the economy. 

Q.10. RBI has issued minimum standards for setting up of a new Currency Chests where the Chest 

Balance Limit should be atleast Rs __ 

 A) Rs 10 billion B) Rs 20 billion 

 C) Rs 5 billion D) Rs 12 billion 

  Answer : A   . 
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